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Experimental archaeology is a new approach to the study
of early man. By reconstructing and testing models of
ancient equipment with the techniques available to early
man, we learn how he lived, hunted, fought and built.

What did early man eat ? How did he store and cook his
food ? How did he make his tools and weapons and
pottery? Such everyday questions, besides the more
dramatic mysteries associated with the monuments of
Easter Island and Stonehenge and the colonization of
Polynesia, can all be explored by experiment.

Dr Coles's book fills a real need : by drawing together the
varied and wide ranging work already carried out, he proves
that experimental archaeology is an important and
interesting way of examining human behaviour in

the past.
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Photograph of reconstructed Iron Age house at Roskilde, Denmark. being destroyed by fire, from
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ISBN 0 09 116871

Cover design by Ralph Mabey Archaeo|4y



CONTENTS

Plates
Acknowiedgements
Table of equivalents
Introduction

FOOD PRODUCTION

Forest clearance and crops

Ploughing

Harvesting

Storage of food

Preparation and consumption of food

HEAVY INDUSTRY

House-building and destruction
Earthworks and erosion
Transport and erection of stones
Boats and voyages

LIGHT INDUSTRY

Stone-working
Wood-working and weapons
Working in bone, antler and shell

19

19
27

39
45

55

59
68
82
97

1M
121
129



Working with metals
Hides, leathers and textiles
Pottery manufacture
Painting and paper
Musical instruments

Conclusions

Bibliographical references

Index

135
142
147
154
158

168

171

179

Contents



