364 12000

HUTCHINSON UNIVERSITY LIBRARY

Experimental archaeology is a new approach to the study of early man. By reconstructing and testing models of ancient equipment with the techniques available to early man, we learn how he lived, hunted, fought and built.

What did early man eat? How did he store and cook his food? How did he make his tools and weapons and pottery? Such everyday questions, besides the more dramatic mysteries associated with the monuments of Easter Island and Stonehenge and the colonization of Polynesia, can all be explored by experiment.

Dr Coles's book fills a real need: by drawing together the varied and wide ranging work already carried out, he proves that experimental archaeology is an important and interesting way of examining human behaviour in the past.

£1.90 net

Photograph of reconstructed Iron Age house at Roskilde, Denmark, being destroyed by fire, from Skalk (1966)

ISBN 0 09 116871

CONTENTS

	Plates	7
	Acknowledgements	9
	Table of equivalents	11
	Introduction	13
1	FOOD PRODUCTION	19
	Forest clearance and crops Ploughing Harvesting Storage of food Preparation and consumption of food	19 27 34 39 45
2	HEAVY INDUSTRY	55
	House-building and destruction Earthworks and erosion Transport and erection of stones Boats and voyages	55 68 82 97
3	LIGHT INDUSTRY	111
	Stone-working Wood-working and weapons Working in bone, antler and shell	111 121 129

Contents

Working with metals	135
Hides, leathers and textiles	142
Pottery manufacture	147
Painting and paper	154
Musical instruments	158
Conclusions	168
Bibliographical references	171
Index	179